

(

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2779/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in WP No.58/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

VINOD GIRI GOSWAMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 29th October, 2012.

(O.P. Sharma)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)