

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2779/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in WP No.58/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

VINOD GIRI GOSWAMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds, permission to file additional documents, grant of permission to delete the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9885-9886 of 2012

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 6847-6848 of 2012

(With seeking permission to raise additional grounds, permission to file additional documents, permission to delete respondent from array of party and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 9910-9911 of 2012

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12030 of 2012

With I.A. No.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12136 of 2012

With I.A. No.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12238 of 2012

With I.A. No.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain,Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Jagannath Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramchandran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Singh,Adv.
Ms. Reena Chongtham,Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C)...CC NOs. 12030, 12136 and 12238 of 2012. Issue notice returnable in two weeks in the said SLPs. Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the contesting respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners in the connected SLPs who are respondents in the State SLPs accepts notice on their part. The remaining respondents may be served dasti and the petitioner may file proof of service. Ms. Rachna Srivastava, learned counsel for the State may serve copy of the State's petitions to the learned counsel for the petitioners in other SLPs.

Respondents who have been served may file their counter affidavits in all the SLPs within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit to that effect may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 20th November, 2012.

Interim order, if any, shall continue in the meanwhile.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master