

ITEM NO.1(PH)

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2779/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2011  
in WP No.58/2011 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at  
Nainital)

VINOD GIRI GOSWAMI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for grant of permission to delete the name of  
respondent and permission to file additional documents and seeking  
permission to raise additional grounds)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.6847-6848/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.9885-9886/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.9910-9911/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.33750-33751/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.33759-33760/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.33762-33763/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.H.S.Hooda, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr.Raghwendra Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms.Shakun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Abhinandan Banerjee, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2015.03.10

18:06:54 IST

Reason:

Mr.Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.  
Mrs.Neelam Singh, Adv.Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

SLP(C)No.2779/12 etc.

2

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For State of  
UttarakhandMs. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Raj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms.Deepa Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.

Ms.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 11.03.2015 as Item No.1.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER