

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2779/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2011 in WP No. 58/2011 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

VINOD GIRI GOSWAMI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for grant of permission to delete the name of respondent and permission to file additional documents and seeking permission to raise additional grounds)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6847-6848/2012(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9885-9886/2012(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9910-9911/2012(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33750-33751/2012(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33759-33760/2012(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33762-33763/2012(With Office Report)

Date : 30/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2015.10.05

17:27:18 IST

Reason:

For petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

In SLP 33750-51, Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

33759-60 and

33762-33763/2012

sc2779/2012

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Deepa Rai, Adv.  
for Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.  
Mr. Nagesh Gajghate, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.  
for Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For applicant(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
In IA 6 in SLP Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
2779/2012 Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In continuation of the order passed by this Court on  
11.03.2015, learned counsel representing the State of  
Uttarakhand states, that the list supplied to this Court needs  
to be added to, and that some further time may be granted to the  
State of Uttarakhand to update the list till today, i.e.,  
30.09.2015.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the  
private respondents (writ petitioners before the High Court), as  
also the petitioners in the special leave petitions to furnish  
details, which may have been omitted in the action of the State  
in preparing the list sought by this Court through its order  
dated 11.03.2015. Needful be done on or before 07.10.2015.

We grant liberty to the learned counsel for the State  
sc2779/2012 3  
of Uttarakhand to furnish a correct up-to-date list on or before  
26.10.2015.

List for further consideration on 28.10.2015 at 2.00  
p.m.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS