

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2779/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2011 in WP No.58/2011 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

VINOD GIRI GOSWAMI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 7/2015  
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 8/2015  
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 9/2015  
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 10/2017  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 11/2017)

WITH SLP(C) No. 9885-9886/2012 (X), SLP(C) No. 9910-9911/2012 (X)  
SLP(C) No. 33762-33763/2012 (XIV), SLP(C) No. 33750-33751/2012 (X)  
SLP(C) No. 33759-33760/2012 (X), SLP(C) No. 6847-6848/2012 (X)

Date : 11-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Shakun Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Monika, Adv.  
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr./Ms. Nitya Madhusoodanan, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR  
Ms. Deepa Rai, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list these matters on 12.09.2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER