

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2779/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2011 in WP No. 58/2011 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

VINOD GIRI GOSWAMI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice L. Nageswara Rao is a member.[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR