

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2779/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2011 in WP No. 58/2011 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

VINOD GIRI GOSWAMI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND, CHIEF SECRETARY &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

( with applns. for appropriate orders/directions, exemption from filing O.T., intervention/impleadment and permission to file annexures)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6847-6848/2012 (X)  
(with appln. for permission to file annexures)

SLP(C) No. 9885-9886/2012 (X)

SLP(C) No. 9910-9911/2012 (X)

SLP(C) No. 33762-33763/2012 (X)

SLP(C) No. 33750-33751/2012 (X)

SLP(C) No. 33759-33760/2012 (X)

SLP(C) No. 18604/2019 (X)

Date : 04-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Deepa Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Deepa Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Khatana, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arif Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the State of Uttarakhand, list the matters next week.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER