

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2779/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2011 in WP No.58/2011 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

VINOD GIRI GOSWAMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND STATE OF UTTARAKHAND
CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Appropriate Orders/Directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file annexures)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6847-6848/2012 (X)
(With permission to file annexures)

SLP(C) No. 9885-9886/2012 (X)
SLP(C) No. 9910-9911/2012 (X)
SLP(C) No. 33762-33763/2012 (X)
SLP(C) No. 33750-33751/2012 (X)
SLP(C) No. 33759-33760/2012 (X)
SLP(C) No. 18604/2019 (X)

Date : 22-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Nandu Ganpathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Rai, Adv.
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR

Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohitash Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Rai, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. R.S.Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. R.S.Gerwal, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Gerwal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR

Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohitash Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. 23.01.2020 as part-heard.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master